060296

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION/REPLACEMENT SERVICES

THISAMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2006 by THE CITY OF
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, amunicipal corporation (“CITY”), and JOY TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.,
(“CONTRACTOR").

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement for Sidewalk
Construction/Replacement Services dated October 4, 2004 and First Extension dated October 8, 2005;

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1 (a) Revise Section 4 of the contract to read: The contract period shall commence upon
October 1, 2004 and expire on September 30, 2005. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds are
available, the contract may be extended two (2) times for a period of one (1) year each. Each extension of the
contract may be amended to include a unit price increase, based on the Producer Price Index, if both the City
and the Contractor agree.

(b) Revise original bid form to reflect the unit costs in Attachment I, effective March 1, 2006.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract dated October 4, 2004 and First Extension dated
October 8, 2005 remain in full force and effect.

3. This amendment, when executed, together with the original contract, and the First Extension
constitute the entire contract between the parties.

WITNESS: JOYTECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Title: Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:
City Manager or designee

Title:

This Form Document No. P06-0225 is a legal
instrument approved by the City Attorney. Any
deviations from itsintended use should be
authorized by the City Attorney.

Rev. 5/2006



(logo) ATTACHMENT I JOYTECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CITY OF GAINESVILLE
ANNUAL SIDEWALK CONTRACT
UNIT PRICE COMPARISON
NO. ITEM UNIT] QTY | REV'D UP | ORIG UP [REV'D TOTAL]| ORIG TOTAL |% CHG
1_|Concrete Sidewalk (4") SY | 2754 $32.00| $25.20 $88,128.00 $69,400.80 27%
2 [Concrete Sidewalk (6") SY | 1638 $38.00] $30.00] $62,244.00  $49,140.00] 27%
3 |Concrete ADA Ramp SY | 234 | $199.00] $159.60] $46,566.00  $37,346.40 25%
4 |Excavation cY | 50 $15.00 | $12.00 $750.00| $600.00] 25%
5 |Embankment Cy | 50 $22.00 $18.00 $1,100.00 $900.00| 22%
6 |Type "F" Concrete Curb and Gutter LF | 400 $22.00 $12.00 $8,800.00 $4,800.00] 83%
7 |Concrete Header Curb, 6" thick, 1'high | LF | 160 $19.00 $9.60|  $3,040.00]  $1,536.00] 98%
8 |Type S-lll Asphaltic Pavement Repair SY | 28 $60.00]  $48.00 $1,680.00 $1,344.00] 25%]
9 |Asphalt Removal (1" to 3" thick) SY | 28 @ $22.00 $18.00 $616.00 $504.00) 22%
10 |Asphalt Removal (4" to 6" thick) SY | 28 $38.00]  $30.00 $1,064.00 $840.00] 27%
11_|Concrete Removal (up to 6" thick) SY | 28 $38.00| $30.00,  $1,064.00 $840.00] 27%
12 |Curb and Gutter Removal (all types) LF | 176 $8.00 $6.00 $1,408.00! $1,056.00| 33%
13 [Tree Removal, 6" to 12", measured 36" EA| 12 | $41400| $360.00]  $4,968.00 $4,320.00, 15%
abovegrade
14 |Tree Removal, 13" to 24" measured 36" EA| 4 $552.00) $480.00|  $2,208.00  $1,920.00| 15%|
above grade -
15 |Tree Removal, 25" to 36", measured 36" | EA | 2 | $1,656.00| $1,440.00 $3,312.00] $2,880.00] 15%
_ |abovegrade
16 |Existing root/stump removal, 6" to 12" EA | 12 $138.00| $120.00 $1,656.00 $1,440.00] 15%
17 |Existing root/stump removal, 13" to 24" EA| 4 $276.00] $240.00]  $1,104.00 $960.00] 15%
18 |Existing root/stump removal, 25" to 36" EA| 2 | $110400 $960.00 $2,208.00 $1,920.00] 15%
19 |Pipe Removal (12" & 15") LF| 50  $12.00 $9.60 $600.00 $480.00 25%
20 |Clearing and Grubbing (includes <6" | SY | 4230 $3.00 $2.40,  $12,690.00| $10,152.00] 25%
root removal) |
21 |Pipe, PVC Sch 40, 4" drain | LF | 100 $15’.’665 ~$12.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00] 25%
22 |Pipe, PVC, Sch 40 6" drain LF @ 25 $3o.005 $24.00 $750.00  $600.00] 25%
23 |Pipe, PVC, Sch 40, 8" drain ' LF | 25 $38.00]  $30.00 $950.00 $750.00] 27%
24 |Storm Sewer Curb Inlet, 0" to 6' depth | EA| 2 | $3,300.00 $2,400.00 $6.,600.00| $4,800.00| 38%
|
1st Amend - (JoyTech) Revised Bid 03-2006.xls 1of2 7/26/2006 at 11:00 AM



(logo)

ATTACHMENT |

JOYTECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CITY OF GAINESVILLE
ANNUAL SIDEWALK CONTRACT

UNIT PRICE COMPARISON

NO. ITEM UNIT, QTY | REV'D UP | ORIG UP [REV'D TOTAL| ORIG TOTAL [% CHG
25 |15" RCP (0" to 6' depth) LF | 100 $32.00]  $24.00 $3,200.00 $2,400.00] 33%
26 [12"x 18" ERCP (0" to 6' depth) [ LF | 50 $49.00]  $36.00 $2,450.00 $1,800.00| 36%)
27 Concrete gravity wall (Class I) cYy| 7 $600.00  $480.00 $4,200.00 $3,360.00] 25%

| 28 | Steel Pipe Handrail (Galvanized) LF | 25 $108.00 '$72.00 $2,700.00 $1,800.00 50%

(<30" Dropoff)
| 29 [Steel Pipe Handrail (Galvanized) LF | 25 $135.00]  $90.00 $3,375.00 $2,250.00, 50%
(Bicycle Type) (<30" Dropoff) 5

30 |Mitered End Section, 15" RCP EA| 2 | $3,600.00] $2,880.00 $7,200.00]  $5,760.00 25%
31 |Mitered End Section, 12" x 18" ERCP EA | 2 | $3,600.00| $2,880.00 $7,200.00 $5,760.00 25%
32 |Erosion Control, Gutter Buddies EA| 8 $220.00; $192.00 $1,760.00)  $1,536.00, 15%
33 |Erosion Control, Silt Fence/fabric LF | 1200 $6.00 $4.80|  $7,200.00]  $5760.00] 25%
34 |Grass Sod (St. Augustine) SY | 264 $6.00 $4.86 $1,584.00 $1,283.04| 23%
35 [Grass Sod (Argentine Bahia) | SY | 264 $6.00 $4.86 $1,584.00 $1,283.04| 23%
36 Seed and Mulch SY | 34  $1.50 $1.20 $51.00 $40.80] 25%
| 37 [Sign Relocation (Single Post) 'AS | 8 $130.00] $120.00 $1,040.00 $960.00] 8%
38 |Mailbox Relocation EA| 8 $330.00]  $300.00 $2,640.00 $2,400.00) 10%|
39 |Manhole Adjustment (over 10"Dia.) EA| 4 $660.00]  $600.00 $2,640.00 $2,400.000 10%]
40 [Meter Box Adjustment EA| 2 $400.00] $360.00 $800.00 $720.00 11%
41 |Valve Box Adjustment EA| 2 $400.00/ $360.00 $800.00| $720.00f 11%

" 42 |Irrigation Pipe, 1/2" SCH 40 PVC LF | 80 $6.00 $4.98 $480.00 $398.40| 20%
43 [Irrigation Pipe, 3/4" SCH 40 PVC LF | 20 $6.00 $4.80 $120.00 $96.00] 25%
44 | Sprinkler Head Relocation EA| 8 $16.00]  $14.40 $128.00 $115.200 11%
45 |Work Zone Signs ED | 1440 $1.25 $1.02 $1,800.00 $1,468.80| 23%
46 |Work Zone Signs (Flagger) ED | 108 $7.50 $6.00 $810.00 $648.00) 25%|

| 47 |Barricade (Temp-Type | or Il) ED | 9000 $1.25 $1.02] $11,250.00 $9,180.00| 23%|
48 |Barricade (Temp Type lil) | ED | 40 $7.50 $6.00 $300.00 $240.00 25"1:52
BID TOTAL $320,318.00 | $252,108.00 | 27% |

1st Amend - (JoyTech) Revised Bid 03-2006.xls

20of2

7/26/2006 at 11:00 AM

060296

1. 512006



